Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Ahlstrom, Nicole Marie
Amundson, Jody Lee
Ashton, Tammy Diana
Baade, Ryan James
Banks, Eddie Lavel
Bird, Woody,

Blackdeer, Bridget Adrianne

Blackdeer, Justina L

Butler, Donald Roy

Clarke, John Joseph

Cook, Timothy Wade
Desantis, Mitchell David

Drobot, Alan Joseph

Gallardo, Robert James

Gallegos, Jose Hipolito
Geissler, Russell Conrad
Gokee, Derek Wayne
Green, Kayla M

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female
Female
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

1977
1973
1961
1995
1975
1983

1995
1991
1952
1997

1992

1990
1990

1986
1996

1984
1984
1981
1990

46
58
24
44
36

24
28
67
i

27

29
29

33
23

35
35
38
29

-

1/6/2020
1/11/2020
1/8/2020
1/9/2020
1/12/2020
1/7/2020

1/9/2020
1/9/2020
1/9/2020
1/7/2020

1/7/2020

1/6/2020
1/6/2020

1/9/2020
1/12/2020

1/9/2020
1/9/2020
1/9/2020
1/11/2020

Release

Date
3/6/2020

3/12/2020

2/10/2020

Charges

Contempt of Court Procedure
Disorderly conduct

Possess Methamphetamine

Fail to Support 120 days less

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Possess Methamphetamine

Probation Violation

Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00
Trespass to land

Bail Jumping-Felony
Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Probation Violation

Failure to Appear



Hall, John Robert

Hoisington, Jasmine Ruby

Hornstein, Andrew Ronald

Hubbell, Destiny Dawn

Jacobson, Benjamin James

Johnson, Angela Lynn

Kirk, Cornelius Salvadore

Lapre, Kenneth Lee

Lehmann, Wesley Dean

Marquardt, Michael Robert

Massey, Johnny Lee

Mcquaid, Timothy John

Miller, Casey Lee

Otis, Robert Ernest

Paulson, Jeremy John

Peterson, Andrew Bernard

Polinski, Richard D

Randall, Richard Albert

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

1986
1988

1985

1994
1998

1990

1973
1977
1976
1993
1986
1988
1975
1969

1982
1981

1988
1973

33
31

34

25
21

29

46
42
43
26
33
31

50

37
38

31
46

1/9/2020
1/11/2020

1/7/2020

1/9/2020
1/10/2020

1/7/2020

1/7/2020
1/8/2020
1/6/2020
1/9/2020
1/9/2020
1/8/2020
1/9/2020
1/9/2020

1/6/2020
1/10/2020

1/6/2020
1/7/2020

1/19/2020

2/21/2020
2/9/2020

1/10/2020

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Battery
Disorderly conduct
False Imprisonment

Issue worthless chk $2500/1ess

Armed while intoxicated
Operating While Under the Influence

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct
Party to a Crime (PTAC)

Probation Violation
Fail to Support 120 days plus
OWI Third Offense

Failure to Appear

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Felony

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order
Operate after revocation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Probation Violation

OWI Fourth Offense
Prohibited alcohol concentra



Rich, Johniece Ann Female

Rocarek, Scott Allen Male
Schumann, Nathan Daniel Male
Soto Rodriguez, Eduardo Daniel Male
Strand, Curtis Allen Male
Thomas, William Richard Male
Vendela, Joseph Allen Male
Whitehead, Delbert Patrick Male
Wolfe, Melinda Sue Female
Works, Devontee Tremaine Male
Zimit, Skylar Edward Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 48
Female: 11
Male: 37

1960
1982

1989

1992

1985

1959

1989

1976

1984

1988
1994

59
37

30

27

34

60

30

43

35

31
25

1/10/2020
1/7/2020

1/9/2020

1/13/2020

1/10/2020

1/11/2020

1/11/2020

1/12/2020

1/6/2020

1/9/2020
1/9/2020

Operating While Under the Influence

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Disorderly conduct

Battery
Criminal Damage
Disorderly conduct

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

First Degree Reckless Homicide
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Attempted Crimes-Felony
Bail Jumping-Felony
Retail Theft

Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

Fail to Support 120 days less
Knowingly flee an officer
OWI 2nd offense

Probation Violation
Recklessly endanger safety

Criminal Damage
Probation Violation



