## Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

1996

1984

1984

1981

1990

23

35

35

38

29

Name

Gallardo, Robert James

Gallegos, Jose Hipolito

Geissler, Russell Conrad

Gokee, Derek Wayne

Green, Kayla M

**Birth** 

Year

Age

Ahlstrom, Nicole Marie	Female	1977	42	1/6/2020	3/6/2020	Contempt of Court Procedure
Amundson, Jody Lee	Female	1973	46	1/11/2020		Disorderly conduct
Ashton, Tammy Diana	Female	1961	58	1/8/2020		Possess Methamphetamine
Baade, Ryan James	Male	1995	24	1/9/2020		
Banks, Eddie Lavel	Male	1975	44	1/12/2020	3/12/2020	Fail to Support 120 days less
Bird, Woody	Male	1983	36	1/7/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Possess Methamphetamine Probation Violation Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00 Trespass to land
Blackdeer, Bridget Adrianne	Female	1995	24	1/9/2020		
Blackdeer, Justina L	Female	1991	28	1/9/2020		
Butler, Donald Roy	Male	1952	67	1/9/2020		
Clarke, John Joseph	Male	1997	22	1/7/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Conyers, Dominique Jeffrey	Male	1992	27	1/7/2020		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Cook, Timothy Wade	Male	1990	29	1/6/2020		Probation Violation
Desantis, Mitchell David	Male	1990	29	1/6/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Drobot, Alan Joseph	Male	1986	33	1/9/2020		

1/12/2020

1/9/2020

1/9/2020

1/9/2020

1/11/2020

2/10/2020

**Date In** 

Release

**Date** 

Charges

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

**Probation Violation** 

Failure to Appear

Hall, John Robert	Male	1986	33	1/9/2020		
Hoisington, Jasmine Ruby	Female	1988	31	1/11/2020		Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Hornstein, Andrew Ronald	Male	1985	34	1/7/2020		Battery Disorderly conduct False Imprisonment
Hubbell, Destiny Dawn	Female	1994	25	1/9/2020	1/19/2020	Issue worthless chk \$2500/less
<u>Jacobson, Benjamin James</u>	Male	1998	21	1/10/2020		Armed while intoxicated Operating While Under the Influence
Johnson, Angela Lynn	Female	1990	29	1/7/2020		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct Party to a Crime (PTAC)
Kirk, Cornelius Salvadore	Male	1973	46	1/7/2020		Probation Violation
<u>Lapre</u> , <u>Kenneth Lee</u>	Male	1977	42	1/8/2020	2/21/2020	Fail to Support 120 days plus
<u>Lehmann</u> , <u>Wesley Dean</u>	Male	1976	43	1/6/2020	2/9/2020	OWI Third Offense
Marquardt, Michael Robert	Male	1993	26	1/9/2020		Failure to Appear
Massey, Johnny Lee	Male	1986	33	1/9/2020		
Mcquaid, Timothy John	Male	1988	31	1/8/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony
Miller, Casey Lee	Male	1975	44	1/9/2020		
Otis, Robert Ernest	Male	1969	50	1/9/2020		Bail Jumping-Felony Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order Operate after revocation
Paulson, Jeremy John	Male	1982	37	1/6/2020		
Peterson, Andrew Bernard	Male	1981	38	1/10/2020		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Polinski, Richard D	Male	1988	31	1/6/2020	1/10/2020	Probation Violation
Randall, Richard Albert	Male	1973	46	1/7/2020		OWI Fourth Offense Prohibited alcohol concentra

Rocarek, Scott Allen	Male	1982	37	1/7/2020	Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Disorderly conduct		
Schumann, Nathan Daniel	Male	1989	30	1/9/2020	Battery Criminal Damage Disorderly conduct		
Soto Rodriguez, Eduardo Dan	niel Male	1992	27	1/13/2020	Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest		
Strand, Curtis Allen	Male	1985	34	1/10/2020	First Degree Reckless Homicide Resist or Obstruct Officer		
Thomas, William Richard	Male	1959	60	1/11/2020	Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana		
Vendela, Joseph Allen	Male	1989	30	1/11/2020	Attempted Crimes-Felony Bail Jumping-Felony Retail Theft Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00		
Whitehead, Delbert Patrick	Male	1976	43	1/12/2020	Fail to Support 120 days less Knowingly flee an officer OWI 2nd offense Probation Violation Recklessly endanger safety		
Wolfe, Melinda Sue	Female	1984	35	1/6/2020	Criminal Damage Probation Violation		
Works, Devontee Tremaine	Male	1988	31	1/9/2020			
Zimit, Skylar Edward	Male	1994	25	1/9/2020			
Bookings in the Last 7 Days							
Total: 48							
Female: 11							
Male: 37							

1/10/2020

Operating While Under the Influence

Rich, Johniece Ann

Female

1960

59